



IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH

Sr. No.207

TA-1288-2022
Date of Decision: 06.09.2024

GURMEET SINGH ARORA @ GURMEET SINGH

....Applicant

Versus

SURINDER KAUR ARORA

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ARCHANA PURI

Present:- None.

ARCHANA PURI, J. (Oral)

There is no representation on behalf of the applicant.

Perusal of the paperbook reveals that from the last two consecutive dates, none had made appearance on behalf of the applicant. Even, the process fee has not been filed by the counsel, on account of which, notice could not be issued to the respondent.

In the given circumstances, the present transfer application is hereby dismissed, for want of prosecution.

(ARCHANA PURI)
JUDGE

06.09.2024
Sonu

Whether speaking/reasoned : Yes/No
Whether reportable : Yes/No